Fabruary Third

1939

Hon, Cordell Hull
Departnent of State
Rashington, D. C.

Dear Sirg-

The enclosed letter, “rom ¥r. Bernuard .
Altmzn, Youngatown, Ohio, relative $o hia brother-
in-law Mr. Paul Gandl, is selfl-explanatory.

I w11l be deeply grateful for any "elny or
cooperation you can glve in this matter.

With kindest regurds amd heariles’ be.t wishes,
believe me to be,

Sincerely yours,

Hember of Congress



Februery Faurteenti
1939

Mr, Bernsrd £limen
725 Doller Benk Bulding
Youngstown, Ohio

Deer Mr, Llimoni-

Immedietely upon receipt of ,our receat
letter, relutive 1o your brother—in-lew , dr, Psul
Gandl of Czechoslovekis, I referred seme to the
donoreble Cordell Hull, ssking s earnest wid ver

- » &
best considerstion of jour recuest.

The cuclosed letter, which is sell explanatory,
hes been received thic morniag. I ueve todey written
to the Consul Generel &t Prahs ssking thet he do whetever
he possibly cen to be of cssistence to Mr. Lendl.

Fith kindest regerus snd assuring you thet it
is & pleasure to serve you, believe me to be,

Sincerely yours,

Member of Congress



in reply refer %
VD 811,111 Gandl, Paul

My dear Mrs. Altman;

I have your letter of January 23, 1939 oconeerning
the aase of your brother Paul Gandl who is desirous of
coning to the United States from Czeehoslovakia,

Although I aporeaiate your snxiety for your brother
1 am sure you will appreciate in the light of the folleowing
discussion that there is nothing the Department may properly
do to expedite aetion on hiz visa applioation., American
consular offisers abroad are sharged under the law with
the responsibility for issuing lmmigration visas and 1in
this conneotion must be gulded entirely by the pertinent
provisions of the immigration lawe and regulations. Apoll-
cants for quota immigration visss are registered as of the
date the consular offiger regeives an appropriats notifioca-
tion from thom 0 their desire to inmigrats inte the United
gtates. Consequently your brother's prierity status on

the

¥rs. Zelms G. Altman,

1882 Cordova Avenue,

Younzatown, Ohlo,



-

the quota waiting list must be determined according to
the date he submitted to the Consul Gensral at Praha hies
request for registration as an intending immigrant,

The reocords of the Department indicate that for
months past there has been an extremely heavy demand
for visas against the Gzeoho-IQVak‘quota and that the
present registered demand is sufficient to exhaust the
quota for several years.

Although the Department may not preperly maske any
recommendations in your brother'e case, 1t has been glad
to send a sopy of your letter to the Coneul General at
Praha with the request that he submit a report to the
Department of what the records of his office indleate in
the matter. Upon the receipt of 2 reply I shall ocommuni-.
cate further with you.

Sinoerely yours,

For the Beeretary of State:

A. ¥, Warren
Chief, Viss Division



TELEPHONE 42217

B. ALTMAN COMPANY
DENTAL SUPPLIES

72% DOLLAR BANK BLDG.

YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO
BRANCH OFFICE
1234 FIRST CENTRAL TOWER BUILDING
PHONE HEMLOCK 9310
AKRON, OHIO

1/27, 1934.

Hon. M. J. Xirwan,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

Cn May 28th, 1938, we mailed registered, to the ™. <. Consul in
Prag, Necho-Slovakia, an affidavit and other necessary pavers,

for ™aul Gandl, brother of Mrs. iltman, address Uhorska®™5c/2, Brat-
i1slava C. S. R. We advised him not to annoy the consul as he

would be called in due time. However, several months rasced and

@s he was not called he finally went to the consulate and was ad-
vised that thers were no papers there for him. He was not tnlg
whether they were lest, mislaid or never received. s soon &s

we found out about it we immediately sent in a new set of doe-
uments, hut the point is thut thru %ais delay which was no fault -~
of ours, his turn fer eligibility for the visa and guota will be
rut off for 2 1/2 years instead of getting him into the 1939

quota. Conditions in Europe being what they are and with the
Jewish tradgedy likely to swingﬁthis country at any time, we beg
of you to use your good offices with the Consul at Frag to give

Mr. ®aul fandl his place in the quota and viss as per May 28, 1938.

We may bhe presumine to recuest this favor, but we feel it may he

& ratter of Zife or dsath,

I refer vou to Iir. fribben, City Trust and Savings bank, Dr. Edw,.
Roth, Tentist, ittorneys, Tipshur =nd Jos. Triedman of this city.

Very resrectfully vours,



February 10 j989

In reply refer to
VD 811.111 Gandl, Paul

My dear ¥r. Kirwan:

I have your letter of February 3, 1939 with whioh

'yau tranemitted the enolosed oommuniocation from Mr., Bernard

M. Altman of Youngstown, Ohio, concerning the case of his
wife's brother, Mr. Paul Gandl who is desirouas of coming
to the United States from Czechoslovakia.

A communicetion was recently received from ¥rs. Altman
with reference to her brother's case and for your informa-
tion there 1e enclosed a copy of the reply which has been
gsent to her. It mey be noted that a report has been re-
quested from the Oonsul General! st Praha in gonneotlon
with this matter and you are acsured that upon the re-
ceipt thereof you as well as Mrs. Altman will be further

advised.
The Honorable
Mike Xirwan,

House of Representatives,



- B

adviged.
With best wighes

S8incerely yours,
~~vdell Holl

Enclosgures;

1. From Mrs. Altman,
2. To Mrs. Altman.
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